## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 22, 2025

2010-00042

RECEIVED: 02/01/10 FILED: 02/10/10

FILED: 02/10/10 FINAL: 02/15/10 SUSPENSION DATE:

REOPENED:

CASE NATURE: KY 30 West Waterline Extension

## CASE CODE

Financing Construct

## UTILITIES:

**Breathitt County Water District** 

## INDEX OF EVENTS:

02/15/10	Order Entered:
	(1) Breathitt District is authorized to enter the proposed Assistance Agreement with KIA to borrow \$572,000.
	<ul> <li>(2) Within 30 days of the execution of the Assistance Agreement, Breathitt District shall file a copy of the executed agreement with the Commission.</li> </ul>
	(3) Breathitt District shall use the proceeds of the proposed Assistance Agreement with KIA only for the purposes set forth in its Amended Application.
	(4) As Breathitt District receives principal forgiveness, it shall debit the appropriate Long Term-Debt Account.
	(5) Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Breathitt District shall file with the Commission a copy of the "as-built" drawings.
	(6) Any documents file pursuant to Order Paragraphs 2 or 5 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.
02/12/10	Order Entered:
	(1) Breathitt District's Motion to File an Amended Application and for a Deviation from 807 KAR 5:001, Sections 6 and 9, is granted.
	(2) Breathitt District is granted leave to deviate from 807 KAR 5:001, Sections 6 and 9, to permit the use of its Annual Report as its Financial Exhibit.
	(3) Breathitt District's Amended Application is accepted for filing.
02/10/10	Breathitt County Water District's Amended Application
02/10/10	Breathitt County Water District's Motion to File Amended Application and Deviation
02/01/10	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
02/01/10	Breathitt County Water District's application for a CPC&N to construct and finance a waterworks project

Total Number of Cases: 1